

**BASE BID**

Six Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty-Eight  
(Price in Words) DOLLARS

\$647,368.00  
(Price in Figures)

The TOTAL BASE BID noted above includes 'if and where directed' pay items as described on the attached **Schedule of Prices**, of which said items must be authorized by OWNER, in writing, Prior to billing said pay items.

Within the 'BASE BID – SCHEDULE OF PRICES,' successful bidder shall provide the lump sum prices and unit pricing as specified, for use by the OWNER for paying specific services. At the time of Pre-Construction Meeting, the CONTRACTOR shall submit a detailed breakdown of each 'lump sum' pay item for billing purposes.

**Schedule of Prices:**

**BASE BID**

BASE BID					
PAY ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	COST
1	Site Preparation and Clearing	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	Excavation, Unclassified (IAWD)	1900	CY	\$1.00	\$1,900.00
5	Excavation, Test Pit (IAWD)	65	CF	\$1.00	\$65.00
6	No Item				
7	Construction Layout (IAWD)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	No Item				
9	No Item				
10	Milling, Variable Depth	3000	SY	\$5.50	\$16,500.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 25M64, Base Course	580	TN	\$155.00	\$89,900.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64, Leveling Course	30	TN	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	650	TN	\$130.00	\$84,500.00
14	No Item				
15	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	2360	LF	\$3.00	\$7,080.00

16	Tack Coat	600	GAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	No Item				
18	3/4" Clean Stone (20%)	30	CY	\$65.00	\$ 1,950.00
19	No Item				
20	Dense Graded Aggregate (IAWD)	440	CY	\$15.00	\$ 6,600.00
21	Select Fill (IAWD) (20%)	900	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00
22	No Item				
23	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 3" Thick (IAWD)	30	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00
24	Concrete Driveway, 6" Th Reinf. (IAWD)	15	SY	\$120.00	\$ 1,800.00
25	No Item				
26	Concrete Vertical Curb (IAWD)	50	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
27	Belgian Block Curb (IAWD)	160	LF	\$50.00	\$ 8,000.00
28	No Item				
29	Type 'A' Inlet, Complete	2	UN	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	Corrugated Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe, 12" Dia	53	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,240.00
31	Reset Inlet Castings with Type "J-Eco" Curb Piece	3	UN	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
32	Reset Manhole Castings (IAWD)	5	UN	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
33	Bicycle Safe Grates (IAWD)	0	UN	\$ 300.00	—
34	No Item				
35	No Item				
36	Inlet Block Wall Repair (IAWD)	0	SF	\$100.00	—
37	Reset Buried Valve Boxes (IAWD)	0	UN	\$ 150.00	—
38	No Item				
39	Uniformed Traffic Directors (IAWD)	48	HR	\$105.00	\$ 5,040.00
40	Traffic Control, Complete	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
41	No Item				
42	Topsoil, Fertilizer, & Seed (IAWD)	50	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
43	Turf Repair Strip (IAWD)	160	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00
44	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 4" (IAWD)	50	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
45	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic (IAWD)	15	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
46	Signs (IAWD)	0	SF	\$ 30.00	—
47	Reset Signs (IAWD)	0	UN	\$ 1.00	—

48	Concrete Cylinder Testing (IAWD)	0	CYL	\$ 500.00	—
49	Inlet Protection	7	UN	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00
50	Silt Fence (IAWD)	0	LF	\$ 5.00	—
51	Hay Bales (IAWD)	0	LF	\$ 20.00	—
52	Reset Irrigation Heads (IAWD)	0	UN	\$ 150.00	—
53	Irrigation Line Repair (IAWD)	0	LF	\$ 100.00	—
54	Cleaning Existing Storm Structures (IAWD)	5	UN	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
55	Cleaning Existing Pipe, 15"-30" (IAWD)	0	LF	\$ 30.00	—
56	No Item				
57	6" C900 PVC Restrained Joint with Fittings	1378	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 137,800.00
58	6" DIP with Polywrap	60	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00
59	6" Gate Valve	1	UN	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
60	1" Water Services	20	UN	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 36,000.00
61	1" Meter Pits	21	UN	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 73,500.00
62	Reconnection to Existing 6" Dip Water Main	1	UN	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
63	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	UN	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
64	6" X 6" Wet Tap to Existing Dip Water Main	2	UN	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
65	12" X 6" Wet Tap to Existing Dip Main	1	UN	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
66	Installation and Removal of Temporary Blowoff	2	UN	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
67	Eclipse Sampling Station with Bollards	1	UN	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00
68	Utility Pole Hold	3	UN	1.00	\$ 3.00
69	Abandon 4" Dip Water Main with Cut and Caps	5	UN	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
70	Remove 6" Dip Water Main with Fittings	140	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00
71	Remove Existing Blowoff Fire Hydrant	1	UN	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
For Item #57, all fittings are incorporated into the linear foot unit cost for the 6" C900 PVC pipe. Fittings are not quantified.					

**BASE BID TOTAL**

(in numbers)

\$ 647,368.00

(in words) Six Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Eight dollars and 0 cents.

**IF A CORPORATION:**

Name of Contractor A TO Z SITE CONTRACTORS, INC.

Signature of Bidder [Signature]

Printed Name and Title IRVING PERLSTEIN, PRESIDENT

Business Address 50 HASTON AVE, JACKSON, NJ 08527

Tax Identification No. 80-0020950

Incorporated under the laws of the State of NEW JERSEY

Names of Officers:

President IRVING PERLSTEIN

Secretary MENNA KIPPE

Treasurer NAOMI ELLINSON ELLINSON (IP)

Dated: 12/11/23  
(Affix Corporate Seal Here)

**IF A PARTNERSHIP, INDIVIDUAL, OR NON-INCORPORATED ORGANIZATION:**

Name of Company \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Bidder \_\_\_\_\_

Printed Name and Title \_\_\_\_\_

Business Address \_\_\_\_\_

Tax Identification Number \_\_\_\_\_

Names and Addresses of Company Members:

\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_